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s

M
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e 

w
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te

d

Y
ea

r 
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 r
ec

ru
itm

en
t (

in
 w
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ch

 

D
S

C
)

R
os

te
r 

P
oi

nt

D
at

e 
of

 J
oi

ni
ng

D
at

e 
of

 R
eg

ul
ar

is
at

io
n

D
at

e 
of

 P
ro

ba
tio

n

A
pp

oi
nt

ed
 in

 w
hi

ch
 D

is
tr

ic
t

H
S

C
/M

et
ric

ul
at

io
n/

S
S

LC
 / 

S
S

C
 

or
 a

ny
 o

th
er

 s
pe

ci
fy

Y
ea

r 
of

 p
as

s

In
te

r 
or

 P
U

C
 o

r 
if 

an
y,

 S
pe

ci
fy

Y
ea

r 
of

 p
as

s

1 2 3 1 1 2 1 2

1 A 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 42 44 45 46 49 50 51 63

1 REG 7 42 BOGOLE 0825168 V. Rama Devi SGT-TEL MPPS C.R Palem 

01
/0

7/
19

61

OC Brahmin SGT

M
P

/Z
P

19
86

01
/0

7/
19

86

22
/0

4/
19

89

20
/0

7/
19

91

Nellore SSC

19
76

IN
T

E
R

19
81 TTC

19
85 Relinquished 

in 10/2010

2 REG 7 43 NAIDUPET 0834645 L.V.RATHNAMMA SGT-TEL
MPPS VEMUGUNTA 

PALEMM (HW)

01
/0

1/
19

62

OC Brahmin

(SPL)T

EACHE

R

M
P

/Z
P

19
84

22
/0

2/
19

84

22
/0

4/
19

89

21
/0

4/
19

91

Nellore SSC

19
77

IN
T

E
R

19
79 BCom

19
82 BEd

Social 

Studies
Telugu

19
88 Relinquished 

in 10/2010

3 REG 7 44 T.P.GUDUR 0801419 M.Vedavathi SGT-TEL MPPS    Vekanna palem(H.W)

01
/0

7/
19

62

OC Kapu SPL

M
P

/Z
P

19
86

01
/0

8/
19

86

22
/0

4/
19

89

21
/0

4/
19

91

Nellore SSC

19
78

In
te

r

19
80 B.Sc

B
ot

an
y

Z
oo

lo
gy

C
he

m
is

tr
y

19
88 BEd Telugu Social

19
92 Relinquished 

in 10/2010

4 REG 7 45
VENKATACHA

LAM
0833449 L.V.Subbarao SGT-TEL MPPS Nakkala Colony

15
/0

7/
19

62

OC
GAJULA 

BALIJA
SGT

M
P

/Z
P

19
86

15
/0

8/
19

86

22
/0

4/
19

89

22
/0

4/
19

91

Nellore SSC

19
77

IN
T

E
R

19
79 TTC

19
85 Relinquished 

in 10/2010

5 REG 7 46 UDAYAGIRI 0822565 SK.MD.GOUSE                    SGT-TEL MPPS Appasamudram HW

10
/0

9/
19

62

OC Muslim SGT

M
P

/Z
P

19
86

29
/0

8/
19

86

22
/0

4/
19

89

21
/0

4/
19

91

Nellore SSC

19
79

In
te

r

19
82 TTC

19
85 Relinquished 

in 10/2010

6 REG 7 47 A.S.PET 0821153 M. Vijaya SGT-TEL MPPS.Kavali Yadavalli(M)
22

/0
2/

19
63

BCB Padmasali SGT 

M
P

/Z
P

19
86

14
/0

8/
19

86

22
/0

4/
19

89

21
/0

7/
19

91

Nellore SSC

19
78

IN
T

E
R

19
80 BA

P
ol

iti
ca

l S
ci

en
ce

P
ub

lic
 A

dm
in

is
ta

r

S
oc

ia
lo

gy

20
02 TTC,BE

D
SS Telugu

19
85 2009

Relinquished 
in 10/2010

7 REG 7 48
VENKATACHA

LAM
0800810 B.L.Narasamma SGT-TEL MPPS.  KORLAPADU

31
/0

3/
19

63

BCB
VISWA 

BRAHMANA
SGT

M
P

/Z
P

19
86

26
/1

2/
19

86

22
/0

4/
19

89

21
/0

4/
19

91

Nellore SSC

19
78

IN
T

E
R

19
83 BA 

H
IS

T
O

R
Y

E
C

O
N

O
M

IC
S

P
O

LI
T

IC
S

19
99 TTC

19
86 MA

Relinquished 
in 10/2010

8 REG 7 49 UDAYAGIRI 0822606
SK.JAFFAR 

AHAMMED
SGT-TEL MPPS,Kondayapalem

01
/0

5/
19

63

OC Muslim SGT

M
P

/Z
P

19
86

04
/0

8/
19

86

22
/0

4/
19

89

21
/0

4/
19

91

Nellore SSC

19
78

In
te

r

19
80 TTC

19
85 Relinquished 

in 10/2010

9 REG 7 50 INDUKURPET 0837553 K POLAIAH SGT-TEL MPPS VADDIPALEM

10
/0

7/
19

63

OC BALIJA SGT

M
P

/Z
P

19
86

31
/0

7/
19

86

22
/0

4/
19

89

21
/0

4/
19

91

Nellore

SSC 

Certificat

e not 

produced

19
79

IN
T

E
R

C
er

tif
ic

at
e 

no
t 

pr
od

uc
d

19
81

TTC 

Certificat

e not 

produced

19
85 Relinquished 

in 10/2010

10 REG 7 51 RAPUR 0836092
T.Madhusudhan 

Rao
SGT-TEL MPUPS Gundavolu

01
/0

9/
19

63

OC Vysya SGT

M
P

/Z
P

19
86

30
/0

7/
19

86

22
/0

4/
19

89

21
/0

4/
19

91

Nellore ssc

19
79

in
te

r

19
81 TTC

19
85 Relinquished 

in 10/2010

B
L/

R
E

G

C
Y

C
LE

R
O

S
T

E
R

 P
O

IN
T

R
O

S
T

E
R

 C
A

T
E

G
O

R
Y

Inter or 

equivalent

Academic qualifications Professional Qualifications

R
em

ar
ks

PROVISIONAL ROSTER LIST OF SGTS FOR PROMOTION TO THE POST OF PSHM - LOCAL BODY MANAGEMENT -FEBRUARY-2013
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S
S

LC
 / 

S
S

C
 

or
 a

ny
 o

th
er

 s
pe

ci
fy

Y
ea

r 
of

 p
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 p
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1 A 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 42 44 45 46 49 50 51 63

B
L/

R
E

G

C
Y

C
LE

R
O

S
T

E
R

 P
O
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T

R
O

S
T
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R

 C
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T
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G
O

R
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R
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D
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SSC or 

equivalent 

D
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e 

(B
A

/B
S

c/
B

C
om
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.)
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T
T

C
/D

E
d/

B
E

d 
et

c.
,

Specify Year of pass

Post 

M
A

/M
S

c/
M

co
m

11 REG 7 52 KOVUR 0821891
CH.VEERARAGHA

VULU
SGT-TEL

MPPPS, R.F.ROAD, 

CHINAPADUGUPADU

06
/0

1/
19

64

BCB
VISWA 

BRAHMIN

SPL. 

TEACH

ER

M
P

/Z
P

19
86

04
/0

8/
19

86

22
/0

4/
19

89

21
/0

4/
19

91

Nellore SSC

19
82

IN
T

E
R

19
84 TTC

19
85 Relinquished 

in 10/2010

12 REG 7 53 NELLORE 0816548 Sk. Khadar Basha SGT-URDU
MPPS,MADARAJU GUDUR 

URDU

03
/0

6/
19

64

OC Muslim

Spl 

Teache

r

M
P

/Z
P

19
86

04
/0

8/
19

86

22
/0

4/
19

89

21
/0

4/
19

91

Nellore SSC

19
82

In
te

r

19
84 BA H P P
.S

19
97 TTC

19
85 MA

Relinquished 
in 10/2010

13 REG 7 54 MANUBOLU 0813848 S.Prabhavathi SGT-TEL MPPS,G.R.Puram

01
/0

7/
19

64

OC BALIJA SGT

M
P

/Z
P

19
86

01
/1

0/
19

86

22
/0

4/
19

89

21
/0

4/
19

91

Nellore SSC

19
80

In
te

r

19
82 BA

H
is

ta
ry

P
ub

lic
 A

d

P
ol

iti
ca

l

20
02 TTC 

BED
Social Telugu

19
85 2004

Relinquished 
in 10/2010

14 REG 7 55 GUDUR 0813146 CH.Parvathi SGT-TEL MPPS, R.L.Puram

01
/0

7/
19

64

BCA
Agnikula 

Kshatriya
SGT

M
P

/Z
P

19
86

05
/0

8/
19

86

22
/0

4/
19

89

21
/0

4/
19

91

Nellore SSC

19
80

In
te

r

19
82 BA

H
is

to
ry

E
co

P
ol

.S
ci

.

20
04 TTC

19
85 Relinquished 

in 10/2010

15 REG 7 56
PHC-G-

OH
VENKATAGIRI 0829334 P.Gurunadham SGT-TEL MPPS,Weaver's Colony

01
/0

7/
19

55

SC Adi Andhra SGT

M
P

/Z
P

19
85

29
/1

0/
19

85

15
/0

7/
19

89

14
/0

7/
19

91

Nellore SSC

19
72

In
te

r

19
76 TTC

19
89 PHC-OH 

(50%)

16 REG 7 57 D.V.SATRAM 0834378 SK.SHAKIRABEEBI            SGT-TEL MPUPS VENUMBAKA

25
/1

0/
19

64

OC MUSLIM
S.G.T(s

pl) M
P

/Z
P

19
86

11
/0

8/
19

86

22
/0

4/
19

89

21
/0

4/
19

91

Nellore

SSC-

Original 

not 

produced

19
82

IN
T

E
R

19
84 BA

S
O

C
IO

LO
G

Y

P
ub

lic
 

A
dm

in
is

tr
at

io
n

U
R

D
U

20
05 TTC, 

BED
SS ENG

19
85 2010

Relinquished 
in 10/2010

17 REG 7 58 NAIDUPET 0834680 S. KANYAKUMARI          SGT-TEL MPUPS BIRADAWADA

05
/0

6/
19

65

OC BALIJA

(SPL)T

EACHE

R

M
P

/Z
P

19
86

13
/0

8/
19

86

22
/0

4/
19

89

21
/0

4/
19

91

Nellore SSC

19
81

IN
T

E
R

19
83

BCOM 

Certificate 

not 

produced

19
78

TTC BEd 

certificat

e not 

produced

Social 

Studies
Telugu

19
85 1986

Relinquished 
in 10/2010

18 REG 7 59 UDAYAGIRI 0822612
K.VENKATA 

SUBBIAH
SGT-TEL MPPS,MASAIPET HW

01
/0

7/
19

65

OC Kapu SGT

M
P

/Z
P

19
86

30
/0

7/
19

86

22
/0

4/
19

89

21
/0

4/
19

91

Nellore SSC

19
80

In
te

r

19
82 BA H
is

E
co

n

P
ol

19
88 TTC 

BED
SS Telugu

19
85 2011

Relinquished 
in 10/2010

19 REG 7 60 ATMAKUR 0827588
KANCHARLA.VENK

ATESWARLU
SGT-TEL MPPS.ATMAKUR WEST

01
/0

7/
19

65

OC KAMMA

SPL 

TEACH

ER

M
P

/Z
P

19
86

31
/0

7/
19

86

22
/0

4/
19

89

21
/0

4/
19

91

Nellore SSC 

19
80

IN
T

E
R

19
82 BA

H
IS

T
O

R
Y

E
C

O
N

O
M

IC
S

P
O

LI
T

IC
S

19
90 TTC&BE

d
SOCIAL Telugu

19
85 1993 MA

Relinquished 
in 10/2010

20 REG 7 61 PODALAKUR 0806995 M.Srinivasulu SGT-TEL MPUPS Pulikollu

01
/0

7/
19

65

BCB Devanga SGT

M
P

/Z
P

19
86

13
/0

8/
19

86

22
/0

4/
19

89

22
/0

4/
19

91

Nellore SSC

19
81

IN
T

E
R

19
83 TTC

19
85 Relinquished 

in 10/2010
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R
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e 

su
bj

ec
t)

P
la

ce
 o

f w
or

ki
ng

D
at

e 
of

 B
irt

h

Category First Appointment
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equivalent 

D
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(B
A

/B
S

c/
B

C
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T
T
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E
d/

B
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d 
et

c.
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M
A

/M
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c/
M
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m

21 REG 7 62 NELLORE 0806932 P.Indira  SGT-TEL MPPS, MATTEMPADU

01
/0

7/
19

65

OC Balija

Spl 

Teache

r

M
P

/Z
P

19
86

01
/1

0/
19

86

22
/0

4/
19

89

Nellore SSC

19
80

IN
T

E
R

19
82 BA

H
is

to
ry

E
co

no
m

ic
s

P
.S

19
88 BEd Telugu S.S

19
92 Relinquished 

in 10/2010

22 REG 7 63 INDUKURPET 0837572 Ch.VIJAYAMMA SGT-TEL MPPS KOTHURU MAIN

01
/0

7/
19

65

OC KAPU SGT

M
P

/Z
P

19
86

06
/0

8/
19

86

22
/0

4/
19

89

22
/0

4/
19

90

Nellore SSC

19
82

IN
T

E
R

19
84 TTC

19
85 Relinquished 

in 10/2010

23 REG 7 64
BUCHIREDDY

PALEM
0821974 SHAIK ISMAIL SGT-URDU MPPS, PATHAKASIPALEM

15
/0

8/
19

65

BCB DUDEKULA

SPL. 

TEACH

ER

M
P

/Z
P

19
86

31
/0

7/
19

86

22
/0

4/
19

89

21
/0

4/
19

91

Nellore SSC

19
82

IN
T

E
R

19
84 BA

P
O

L.
S

C
I

P
.A

D
M

N

S
O

C
IO

LO
G

Y

19
94 TTC,BE

D

Social 

Studies
English

19
85 2010

Relinquished 
in 10/2010

24 REG 7 65 RAPUR 0836125 P.Devasena SGT-TEL MPPs, Regadapalli

10
/0

9/
19

65

OC Kapu SGT

M
P

/Z
P

19
86

03
/0

7/
19

86

22
/0

4/
19

89

21
/0

4/
19

91

Nellore SSC

19
81

in
te

r

19
83 BA H
IS

E
C

O

E
ng

19
96 TTC

19
85 Relinquished 

in 10/2010

25 REG 7 66 Muthukur 0821881 B.RAJESWARI SGT-TEL MPPS Molluru

25
/0

6/
19

66

OC BRAHMIN

SPL 

TEACH

ER

M
P

/Z
P

19
86

31
/0

7/
19

86

22
/0

4/
19

89

Nellore SSC

19
80

IN
T

E
R

19
82 BCOM

19
96 BED SS Telugu

19
99 Relinquished 

in 10/2010

26 REG 7 67 VINJAMUR 0832010 K.Padmavathi, SGT-TEL MPPS, Gundemadakala HW

02
/1

1/
19

66

OC BRAHMIN SGT

M
P

/Z
P

19
86

04
/0

8/
19

86

22
/0

4/
19

89

Nellore SSC

19
81

IN
T

E
R

19
83 BA H E P

19
87 TTC

19
85 Relinquished 

in 10/2010

27 REG 7 68 T.P.GUDUR 0801420 V.Padmavthi SGT-TEL MPPS    Venkateswara palem

15
/1

1/
19

66

OC Vysya
SGT(S

PL) M
P

/Z
P

19
86

05
/0

7/
19

86

22
/0

4/
19

89

21
/0

4/
19

91

Nellore SSC

19
82

In
te

r

19
84 BA

H
is

to
ry

E
co

no
m

ic
s

T
el

ug
u

19
88 BEd Social English

19
91 MA

Relinquished 
in 10/2010

28 REG 7 69 KODAVALUR 0821852 SK.REYAZ SGT-TEL MPPS MANEGUNTAPADU

20
/1

2/
19

66

BCB DUDEKULA

SPL. 

TEACH

ER

M
P

/Z
P

19
86

04
/0

8/
19

86

22
/0

4/
19

89

21
/0

4/
19

91

Nellore SSC

19
82

IN
T

E
R

19
84 BA H E

P
O

L

19
88 TTC 

BED
SS ENG

19
85 1990

Relinquished 
in 10/2010

29 REG 7 70 UDAYAGIRI 0822656 M.SIKENDAR ALI SGT-TEL MPPS,Udayagiri(NB)

01
/0

4/
19

67

OC Muslim SGT

M
P

/Z
P

19
86

22
/0

4/
19

89

22
/0

4/
19

89

21
/0

4/
19

91

Nellore SSC

19
82

In
te

r

19
84 BA H
is

E
co

n

P
ol

19
89 TTC  

19
85 Relinquished 

in 10/2010

30 REG 7 71 PODALAKUR 0833211 K.Rajya Lakshmi SGT-TEL MPUPS, AyyagariPallem

07
/0

1/
19

61

BCB Kykala SGT

M
P

/Z
P

19
86

08
/0

8/
19

86

23
/0

4/
19

89

Nellore SSC

19
76

In
te

r

19
78 BCom

19
81 DEd

19
85 Relinquished 

in 10/2010
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y,

 S
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Y
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of

 p
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s

1 2 3 1 1 2 1 2

1 A 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 42 44 45 46 49 50 51 63

B
L/

R
E

G

C
Y

C
LE

R
O

S
T

E
R

 P
O

IN
T

R
O

S
T

E
R

 C
A

T
E

G
O

R
Y

Inter or 

equivalent

Academic qualifications Professional Qualifications

R
em

ar
ks

S
no

M
A

N
D

A
L

E
m

pl
oy

ee
 ID

 (
G

iv
er

n 
by

 T
re

as
ur

y 

A
ut

ho
rit

ie
s)

N
am

e 
of

 th
e 

T
ea

ch
er

D
es

ig
na

tio
n 

(if
 S

A
 / 

LP
. s

pe
ci

fy
 th

e 

su
bj

ec
t)

P
la

ce
 o

f w
or

ki
ng

D
at

e 
of

 B
irt

h

Category First Appointment
SSC or 

equivalent 

D
eg

re
e 

(B
A

/B
S

c/
B

C
om

 e
tc

.)

Specify subjects Year 

T
T

C
/D

E
d/

B
E

d 
et

c.
,

Specify Year of pass

Post 

M
A

/M
S

c/
M

co
m

31 REG 7 72 INDUKURPET 0837452
S CHANDRA 

MOULI 
SGT-TEL MPPS Mudivarthipalem

01
/0

4/
19

65

OC KAMMA SP-T

M
P

/Z
P

19
86

04
/0

8/
19

86

23
/0

4/
19

89

22
/0

4/
19

91

Nellore

SSC 

Certificat

e not 

produced

19
81

IN
T

E
R

19
83 BSc

B
O

T
O

N
Y

Z
O

LO
G

Y

C
H

E
M

IS
T

R
Y

20
02 TTC

19
85 Relinquished 

in 10/2010

32 REG 7 73 NAIDUPET 0834614 S.RAMANAIAH      SGT-TEL MPPS ARAVAPERIMIDI

01
/0

6/
19

57

BCD YADAVA

(SPL)T

EACHE

R

M
P

/Z
P

19
86

10
/0

8/
19

86

24
/0

4/
19

89

23
/0

4/
19

91

Nellore

SSC 

Certificat

e not 

produced

19
73

IN
T

E
R

C
er

tif
ic

at
e 

no
t 

pr
od

uc
d

19
75 BCom

19
78 BEd - 

AMU

Commer

ce-1

Commer

ce-2 19
85 MCOM

Relinquished 
in 10/2010

Note:- Social Justice for SC/ST is fulfilled.

// ATTESTED //

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

The above 32 Teachers are requested to attend Counselling at O/o DEO, Nellore on 10AM of 01.03.2013(Friday) along with their SR and Certificates without fail. In Absentia Orders will be given for absent candidates. 

Sd/- Muvva Ramalingam

DISTRICT EDUCATIONAL OFFICER

SPSR NELLORE DISTRICT
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